GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3082
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2000

WIND MILLS IN TAMIL NADU
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of wind mill power projects in Tamil Nadu at present;
(b) whether there is a proposal to set up some wind mill power projects based on tidal waves at Tiruchenlur in Tamil Nadu; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), (SHRIM. KANNAPPAN)

(@) An aggregate wind power capacity of 771 MW has been set up in Tamil Nadu, which includes 19 MW demonstration projectsin public sector and 752 MW commercial projects in private sector.

(b) & (c) No such proposal has been received by the Government.
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